                     Advancements in Life Sciences  |  www.als-journal.com  |  May 2022  | Volume 9  |  Issue 1                  98 als
Systems genomics of nucleoporins provides prognostic
insights into breast cancer
 Rashid Mehmood1*, Kazuya Jibiki2, Zakeya J. Alsafwani1, Muhammad Naseem3, Noriko Yasuhara2*
ackground: Nucleoporins (Nups) constitute a large group of proteins that are structurally
arranged at the nuclear envelope and facilitate the bidirectional movement of molecules across
the nuclear membrane. In addition to regulating the shuttling of ribonucleoprotein complexes,
RNAs and proteins, various Nups interact with chromatin either directly or indirectly, thus regulating

131 (t = -38.31), NUP62-p = 1.600e-121 (t = -35.62), NUP62CL-p = 1.344e-25 (t = -11.73), RAE1-p = 8.397e-108 (t = -27.93),
NUP93-p = 5.991e-63 (t = -18.83), NUP188-p = 1.730e-30 (t = -12.67), NUP205-p = 8.034e-82 (t = -21.80), NUP35-p = 2.813e-17
(t = -9.110), NUP155-p = 1.007e-155 (t = -37.19), TPR-p = 1.705e-51 (t = -16.93), NUP153-p = 0.00005305 (t = -4.073), NUP50-
p = 5.891e-100 (t = -28.78), NDC1-p = 1.897e-168 (t = -45.57), NUP210-p = 3.468e-71 (t = -28.35), NUP210L-p = 0.0001713 (t =
3.825), POM121-p = 0.000 (t = 16.28), POM121L2-p = 0.06428 (t = 1.859), POM121L12-p = 0.005488 (t = 2.810), POM121C-p =
2.887e-15 (t = 8.203), NUPL1-p = 2.792e-18 (t = -9.235), NUP54-p = 0.7115 (t = 0.3700), DDX19B-p = 0.000 (t = 12.45).
Figure 4: Correlation of Nup genes with breast cancer patients over all survival. Expression of Nup genes correlate with over all
patient samples. Overall patient survival shown by Meier-Kaplan plots. X axis shows Overall survival percentage, and Y axis
shows Months after the diagnosis. High expression group is indicated by red, while the low expression group is shown by the
black color. The patients (n=1402) were split by median. p-values were determined using the Log-Rank test.
                     Advancements in Life Sciences  |  www.als-journal.com  |  May 2022  | Volume 9  |  Issue 1                          104
Systems genomics of nucleoporins provides prognostic insights into breast cancer You’re reading
als
Nucleoporin Protein Name Gene symbol Reference
NUCLEOPORIN 85 NUP85 [31]
NUCLEOPORIN 160 NUP160 [32]
NUCLEOPORIN 107 NUP107 [33]
NUCLEOPORIN 98/96 NUP98 [34, 35]
NUCLEOPORIN 133 NUP133 [32]
SEC13 SEC13 [36]
SEH1 LIKE NUCLEOPORIN SEH1L [37]
NUCLEOPORIN 37 NUP37 [38]
NUCLEOPORIN 43 NUP43 [38]
ELYS AHCTF1 [39]
NUCLEOPORIN 42 NUPL2/NUP42 [40]
RAN BINDING PROTEIN 2 RANBP2 [41]
NUCLEOPORIN 214 NUP214 [42]
NUCLEOPORIN 88 NUP88 [43]
ALADIN WD REPEAT NUCLEOPORIN AAAS [44]
GLE1 GLE1 [45]
NUCLEOPORIN 62 NUP62 [46]
NUCLEOPORIN 62 C-TERMINAL LIKE NUP62CL [47]
RAE1 RAE1 [48]
NUCLEOPORIN 93 NUP93 [49]
NUCLEOPORIN 188 NUP188 [50]
NUCLEOPORIN 205 NUP205 [51]
NUCLEOPORIN 35 NUP35 [52]
NUCLEOPORIN 155 NUP155 [53]
TPR TPR [54]
NUCLEOPORIN 153 NUP153 [55]
NUCLEOPORIN 50 NUP50 [56]
NDC1 NDC1 [57]
NUCLEOPORIN 210 NUP210 [58]
NUCLEOPORIN 210L NUP210L [59]
POM121 POM121 [60]
POM121 transmembrane nucleoporin like 2 POM121L2 [61]
POM121 transmembrane nucleoporin like 12 POM121L12 [62]
POM121 transmembrane nucleoporin C POM121C [63]
NUCLEOPORIN 58/45 NUPL1/NUP58 [64]
NUCLEOPORIN 54 NUP54 [65]
DDX19 DDX19B [66]
Table 1: Various Nucleoporins (Nups) and genes encoding them.
A B Neither A Not B B Not A Both Log2 Odds Ratio p-Value q-Value Tendency